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HANGER FACILITY
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Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is essential to have hanger facility to start and run an Aviation Academy;

(b) if so, the reasons for granting permission to the Touchwood Academy to start and run Aviation Academy in Raipur, without hanger facility by the Directorate General of Civil Aviation; and

(c) if not, the total number of Aviation Academies which are at present operating without hanger facility?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR
RAVI)

(a):- Yes, Madam.

(b):- M/s. Touchwood Aviation Academy was permitted to use Hangar at Raigarh.

(c):- None of the Aviation Academy is operating without hangar facility.
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